
 

 

Facility Repair Proposal 

 

 
Region: 4A                                                        
Fac ID: PA118 
Date: 12/15/22 
 
CSS # 90861 
Maximo Work Order No.: 11489 
 
Asset ID: NA 
 
Original Work Request: Repair 3‐inch‐high pressure sewer line that comes from the sewage lift 
station that is broken.‐Still waiting for a proposal 

 
Description of Repairs Needed: 
Labor and material to a.)  enter the confined space and perform an initial investigation by scoping the 

lines with a camera. 

Parts List:  
Misc Fittings and Pipe  

Specialty Confined Space Tools  

Equipment List: NA 
 
PM History: 
NA 
 
Cost Proposal: 
See attached RS Means Estimate. 

 
Total Cost: $4067.26 
 
 

 



COST ESTIMATE REPORT
DATE: 12/12/2022

Estimate Name: CSS 90861 - WO 11489 - PA118 Sewer Line Repair 

Client Name: 99th Type: Unit Notes:

Estimate Address: Measurement System: US Standard

Estimate Summary: Catalog:
Material Labor Equipment Total* Format:

Base Total 180.54$                      2,756.92$            -$                      $                                               2,937.46 Release:

Total O&P 198.40$                      3,868.86$            -$                      $                                               4,067.26 Labor Type:

*"Total" column values include the cost of Exception lines that may not be included in the Material, Labor and Equipment totals. City Cost Index:

Line Source: U - User defined line item

A - Adjustment/Modifier

E - Exception lines

Quantity LineNumber Line Source
SubContracted 

Ind.
Description Crew Daily Output

Labor 
Hours

Unit Material Labor Equipment Total  Ext. Mat. Ext. Labor Ext. Equip. Ext. Total Mat. O&P Labor O&P Equip. O&P  Total O&P Ext. Mat. O&P
 Ext. Labor 

O&P
Ext. Equip. 

O&P
Ext. Total 

O&P
Labor Type Notes

0.25 013113200160 U
Field personnel, general purpose laborer, 
average CLAB 0 0 Week -$                     1,635.20$      -$                1,635.20$            -$                     408.80$               -$                     408.80$               -$               2,598.40$      -$                2,598.40$     -$                649.60$        -$               649.60$        USER

Laborer to enter 
confined space/tank 
to perform camera 
work

0.25 013113200220 U
Field personnel, project manager, 
maximum 0 0 Week -$                     2,100.00$      -$                2,100.00$            -$                     525.00$               -$                     525.00$               -$               3,500.00$      -$                3,500.00$     -$                875.00$        -$               875.00$        USER

Project Manager 
performing air 
monitoring prior to 
and while worker is in 
the confined space

0.25 013113200280 U
Field personnel, superintendent, 
maximum 0 0 Week -$                     1,950.00$      -$                1,950.00$            -$                     487.50$               -$                     487.50$               -$               3,250.00$      -$                3,250.00$     -$                812.50$        -$               812.50$        USER

On-site health and 
safety officer

1.00 015423804000

Staging aid/fall protection equipment, 
nylon full body harness, lanyard & rope 
grab, buy 0 0 Ea. 180.54$               -$               -$                180.54$               180.54$               -$                     -$                     180.54$               198.40$         -$               -$                198.40$        198.40$          -$              -$               198.40$        OPN

2.00 330130119060 E

Pipe, internal cleaning and inspection, 
television camera with video, up to 500 
linear feet 0 0 Total -$                     667.81$         -$                667.81$               -$                     1,335.62$            -$                     1,335.62$            -$               765.88$         -$                765.88$        -$                1,531.76$     -$               1,531.76$     OPN

6,533.55$           180.54$              2,756.92$           -$                    2,937.46$           10,312.68$  198.40$         3,868.86$    -$              4,067.26$    Grand Total

MasterFormat 2018

ESTIMATE INFORMATION

This work is to investigate and determine the location of the sewer line break.

COST DATA

Facilities and Commercial Renovation

6467 Mikewood Blvd, Conneaut Lake, PA, 16316-6661

Year 2022 Quarter 4

Repair & Remodeling
PENNSYLVANIA / OIL CITY (163)

LEGEND

ESTIMATE


